FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (4 M&G- 06159.0027USC	exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         1. Name of conveying party(ics):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ics):</li> <li>ACI Australia Limited</li> <li>390 St Kilda Road</li> <li>MELBOURNE VIC 3004</li> <li>AUSTRALIA</li> </ol>			Australian Building Materials Limited 6 Thomas Street CHATSWOOD NSW 2067 AUSTRALIA	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	ched? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
3. Nature of conveyance:       Merger         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Other:				
Execution Date: 27 May 1998				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)	
			4, 656,082	
document should Name: Br Address: Mo P.0	idress of party to whom corres d be mailed: ian H. Batzli erchant & Gould P.C. O. Box 2903 inneapolis, MN 55402-0903	Additional numbers attach spondence concerning	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applic</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to</li> <li>8. Please charge any addi</li> </ul>	be charged to deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.           Brian H. Batzli           Name of Person Signing		M 3 ( gnature	attached copy is a true copy of the          11 May 2004       0         Date       0         including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2       0	
Do not detach this portion				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): The undersigned hereby certifies that this document as described herein, is being transmitted via facsimile to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division: 703*306-3995, on 11 May 2004.				

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0284

## 700083866

ر جرد م

PHILLIPS ORMONDE & FITZPATRICK \*\*\* TO BE COLLECTED \*\*\*

## **Certificate of the Registration** of a Company

Corporations Law Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

## AUSTRALIAN GLASS MANUFACTURERS COMPANY LIMITED

Australian Company Number 004 093 092

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Law of Victoria.

On the fourteenth day of February 1939 the company changed its name to AUSTRALIAN CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of August 1982 the company changed its name to ACI AUSTRALIA LIMITED

On the twenty-seventh day of May 1998 the company changed its name to AUSTRALIAN BUILDING MATERIALS LIMITED

On the fourteenth day of September 1998 the company changed its name to AMATEK LIMITED

The company is limited by shares.

The company is a **public** company.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of January 1922.

Issued by the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fourth day of March, 1999.



A delegate of the Australian Securities and Investments Commission

PATENT REEL: 014615 FRAME: 0285

**RECORDED: 05/11/2004**